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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION .OF FORM_114 B

[

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registfationgraﬂéh in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies 1o Headquarters, American Graves Registration Serwice. 4

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
gquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Cos 1D, 26th Infantry © DENTOH Leslde - Pvh. 2492619
. lst Division i

Un or about Cotober 2md 1918 during the first Argonna
offensive, I sew Pvi. DENTON killed He was shot thwough the head,
by msschine gun bullet I think, and death was instentaneous. This
Ocoured near the hill where 2ll aid stations snd Hegimental 2.0
were teg;m- I think he wna buried nesr that hill (5 305,40 =
N 281,10}, ; .

Informunt : DAHL Juliug ¢ - Pyt. 1473376
Co. MD, 26th Infantry. \
Home tlakota North Dekotar

signed ¢ John He STURGHON., Major MC.

Jela
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QM 295 A-M August 18, 1932
Denton, lLeslie C. (MA)

Mrs. Mary Jane Denton,
P. 0. Box #4861,
Whallonsburg, New York.

Dear Madam:

Recsipt is acknowledged of your communication of re-
cont date, advising that you do not desire to meke a pilgrimege
to the grave of your son, the late Private leslie C. Denton,
during the summer of 1933.

I am indeed sorry that you have decided not to accept
this last offer of the Govermment to make the journey, as it is
believed you would receive great consolation from the trip. The
pilgrimage was authorized by Congress in an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and solace to the hearts of the mothers and
widows whose loved ones made the supreme sacrifice for their
country during the late war, and it would seem from letters re-
ceived from women who have mede the journey that this effort
hag not been in wvain.

With reference to your desire that the money which
would be spent on your trip be presented to veterans of the
World War, you are advised that under the law funds appropri-
ated for the pilgrimages camnot be diverted to any other pur-

pose. It is therefore regetted to advise that your wishes in O
this matter cannot be complied with.

In the event you reconsider and lster desire to visit
your son's grave next summer, it is requested you notify this
office, and arrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermeaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,

Captein, Q. M. Corps, |
Assistant. |



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY reFer To QM 293 A-M

Denton, Leslie C. (Ma) July 7, 1932,

P

Mrs. Mary Denton,
Box 43,
Whallonsburg, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933

for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited t¢ the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several monthe in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cire
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISI

For The Quar grméster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZS /|
Captain, Q. M. Ca¥ps,
2 Encls. Assistant. _
{ _»;_.Q,\ ,__i" h,
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?__ : X '

I, D, b T A
(Write ansﬁ%r here)

(Sign here)







QM 293 A-M Januery 28, 1932.
Denton, Leslie C. (MA)

Mrs, Hary Denton,
Box 43,
Whallonsburg, New York.

Dear ladam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimege to the grave of your son,
the late Private Leslie C, Denton. In reply to a questionnaire,
you advised that you did not desire to nak:e a pilgrimage during
the summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this connection you ars advised that personnel to care for
your comfort and neseds will be provided, and dootors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many women who were

in poor health made the pilgrimage and appeared to benefit by the
ses alr and the excellent care they received.

In the event you change your mind and desire to visit
your son's grave during the coming summer, it is requested that
you so notify this office. Should you make s pilgrimage you are
assured that the journey will not only be made at the expemse of

the Govermment but that everything possible for your comfort and
welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,

cwn’ Ql l’ cﬂm.
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM A=M
Denton, Leslie C. 1232 M Januery 20, 1931. )

N
N
RN
Mrs., Mary Denton, \
Box 43, ®\ ‘x\%

Wallonsburg, New York

and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late

Privete Leslie C. Denton is survived . .by a widow, and if so, her

name and address.

Dear Madem: §l
In order that the records of this office may be complete \

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here- \
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster General.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, g

Very truly yours, §
Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—ZQS_AM
Denton, Leslie C. Pvt. (M=A) M June 12, 1931,

Mrs., Mary Denten
Box 43, 5
Whallonsburg, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 tc the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

V4
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% <2{¢:C>
Write answer here

Ly Allcry K eeple-—

Sign 26?9




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Denton, leslie C. 1232 M June 9, 1930

Mrs. Mary Denton
Box 43
Whellonsburg, New York.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. "

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

G~ Ve

2 Cap‘{al >
o Agsistant,
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __ et

(Write answer here)

/! o
7{

Y/ e DWW Sl A
ASign here) »
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

. October T, 1929.
1232 M.

Denton, Leslie C,

Mrs, Mary Denton,
Box 43,
Whallonsburg, Ne Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose reémains are now interred in guch cems-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thismpilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (gg)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage o 7 g RO ¢
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)
74,
%. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
~ tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
ik - ,
Age 972 Health Paea /‘5 O-tﬁ'
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
k]
English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? . “lffa'wf}E\Other language
' ‘ ) [\, (Specify language spoken)zzen

For The Quartermaster Gengral, </ ;/‘?:f}‘::ﬁ
v oA B ' £ e ‘
& /) R
Encl, \} JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

FEnvelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 283 A—C

Denton, Leslie C.

1232 September 4, 1920,

Mrs. Mary Denton,
Box 43,

Whallonsburg, Ny Y.
Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire t0 make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who i
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, A
mother thru adoption, or any other woman JZZZ/avaa? (CZova' ;ﬁgfﬁﬂ:é;::;
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- //' é/’

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ¢
closed Act, give her name, address, and 4%14’ con 7

re;ationship in the space opposite.

o AN AW v . VO N ‘ -44;24 z('/{ﬁéwtﬁZfrféijffzzi;

eSS

2N = -/

‘ié;\”\/lﬂf kN L \e/ﬁy g o " VZ%W
/3 GiE (gurviv égi, a widow or mother does she ,
3 Pgeéirgﬁio mqgé\the pilgrimage? Zfé;v,u4{' ,:255 Z
\—\'{:w.‘/ I, ”’\H‘: ‘?_'] 4 : \* \.,‘;.. | : - s 0
R “" . “Fer The Quartermaster General, ;%/~1 (?édél/ Lec '”A;;”f o
\ LR /, y ]
1<<>&{'_ ’\5{, Very truly yours, KAL~ , &Z%f;zﬁnggc( f:;;:
2 Tholk[ZF JOHN T. HARRIS 5

Act of Congress ¥ Major, Q. M. Corps<££?f?2/

Envelope Aggistant.




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOH

IN REPLY REFER TO Qld 293 A"'C

June 2§ 1929.
Denton, Ieslie C.

¥rs, lary Denton,
Box 43,

MIMHSWQ e

Dear Madam:

Your attentlon is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the.deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeterieg”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pyg, Jeslie C. Denton, Méd.Det. 26th Inf,, whose remnins are now in-
terred in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemotery, Romsgne-sous-lontfancon,
Meuse, Francs.

{ ]

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her te

make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the svent your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls. |
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A=l August 18, 1932
Denton, lLeslie C. (MA)

¥Mrs. Mary Jane Denton,
P. O. Box #51,
Whallonsburg, New York.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of re-
cent date, advising that you do not desire to meake a pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Private leslie C. Denton,
during the summer of 1933.

I am indeed sorry that you have decided not to accept
this last offer of the Govermment to make the journmey, as it is
believed you would receive great consolation from the trip. The
pilgrimage was authorized by Congress in an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and solsce to the hearts of the mothers and
widows whose loved ones mede the supreme sacrifice for their
country during the late war, and it would seem from letters re-
ceived from women who have made the journey that this effort .
has not been in vain. : é’

b  With reference to your desire that the money which
would be spent on your trip be presented to veterans of the
World War, you are advised that under the law funds appropri-
ated for the pilgrimages camnot be diverted to amy other pur=
pose. It is therefore regetted to advise that your wishes in
this matteér cennot be complied with.

ot ‘In the event you reconsider and leter desire to visit
your son's grave next summer, it is requested you notify this
office, and arrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermester General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INUREPLY REFER To_QM 293 A-M
Denton, Leslie C. (Mi) - July 7, 1952,

¥rse Hary Dexton,
Sox 43,
Whallonsburg, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this iz the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make & trip in
1633 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which

will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothere
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Asgistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%? )
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) b S s




QM 293 A= | Januery 28, 1932,
Denton, Leslie C. (MA)

Mrs, Mary Denton,
Box 43,
¥Whallonsburg, Hew York.

Desr Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Leslie C. Denton. In reply to & gquestionnsaire,

you advised thet you did not desire to meke a pilgrimage during
the summer of 1932,

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this connection you are advised that personnel to cares for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many women who were
in poor hsalth made the pilgrimage and appeared to benefit by the
soa air and ths excellent care they received.

@ In the event you change your mind and desire to visit
yoi? sonlS grave during the coming summer, it is requested thet
you_so né%ify this office. Should you make a pilgrimsge you are
assured that the journey will not only be made at the expense of
the Govermiment but thet everything possible for your comfort and
nl{g.ra will be provided.

&Y 3&1‘
A For The Quartermaster General.
? by Very truly yours,

P
-y

{\

)

A&

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

aph Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293"AM

i - 2 ™ -« % B o~
Denton, Leslie Cy Pvt, (M-d) M June 12, 1931,

¥rs. Mary Denton
Box 43,
W] x‘lj')l u‘hmz‘g,, I. Y.

Dear Madam:

35 Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during thdLyear 1932 to the cemeteries in Burope under the provisions
of the Act®of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

88 To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
t10ﬂ3 for=steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be mgye by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It & the§éfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eit ofFthe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
foETbW1ng the question.

"-I

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government durlng
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



‘.\

Qi 298 A-l

Dention, Leslie C, 1252 M Jaxary 20, 1931,

Mrs. Mary Denton,
Box 435,

Wallonsburg, New York
Dear Madams

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and eorrect, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Lesiie C. Denton is survived by e widow, and if so, her
nane end address,

For youwr convenience in replying, ﬁhorc is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed euvelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Ge. M. Corps,
Asgistante

gh
Enclosure
Envelope

g
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"C )
Dpnton, Leslie 6, 12352 M June 9, 1930
Mrs. Mary Denton
Box 43
Thallonsburg, New York.
Dear Madam: 1
Arrangements are now being made for condueting pilgrimages #

during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year., It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

AdD, Hugﬁss”‘w -

Captain, Q. M. orps,’/
Assistant. il

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 -

» (Write answer here}

(Sign here}



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C A October ¥ {  1O29
Denton, lLeslie C, 1232 M,

Mrs, Mary Denton,
Box 43,
TWhallonsburg, Ne. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died -in the military cr naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not latsr than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred toc may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1.'ﬁbwyéu'desi;é.ﬂawﬁaiéﬂiﬁiéiﬁiigrimage‘if éligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made & previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ro)

. Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, @, M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Denton, Leslie C.
1232 : September 4, 1929

Mrs. Mary Denton,
Box 43,
Whallonsburg, Ne Y.

Dear Madem?

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated YUne 28,3929 pnaking inquiry .
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you pleass £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter tc this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
/. FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE, _
WASHINGTOR

wn repLy rerze o QM 293 A-C

June 28 1929.
Demton, Isslie Cs

¥rs. Nary Donfon,
Box 43,
Vhellonsturg, NYe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interrsd in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pet, Joslie Co Denton, Méd.Dete 26th Inf,, whose remeins are now in-
terrzed in the Meuse-irgomme imericsm Cemoterye Romugne—sous~Nontfenoon,
liouna, Franoh. .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitationm to her tc

meke the pilgrimege. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that sffect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclossd envelope which requires
no postage.

Por The Quartermaster Genaral,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to:

293 C-R Jume 26, 1923

Mres, Mary Denton,
dhellonshurg,
HaYe
Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

Privats leslies e Dohton, liedical Detac!mnt,
‘the perm:nent grave of
26th Infamtry, is Grave 27p Row 5, Blodk C, Meuse~.rgomme imeriseon

Gemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfonson (leuse )s Framces

This is oné& of the permanent Americen military cemeteries
~to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
narked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable.design, with
name,'rapk, division, organization, date of soldier's death'and State
from which he ¢ame. The headsfoneé will be placed at &1l graves in

connection with the imvrovement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for sﬁecial action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

tained by this CGovernment in a manner befitting the last gRE

place of our heroes,

£

m ' H, J, Cénner,
; Aesistant,
23 /236 /ARK



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DIS_INTERMENT AND REBURIAL

VRO N TRSTTH o
1. BEMAINS OF .ot DENLUN - Lbiolll  be SERrIAL NUMBER

PlaceRomagie. . nous. Montfaucon ..

DAL Ml Jan.,. +0,. 19341

fled Det. 26th Inf.

RN Kb, S Db . ORGANIZATION

2. Disinterred (date) : . Jau, 19, 1lY&<e. From (give complete location) :

Griilibaw vseay b pt & Cem., #lidZ.

Maizre o secsyl

3. Reburied (date) = In (give complete location) :

e N 00 Mg 19224 Grave 27, Block C, Row 5, Cemetery 1232, . . . .o
Unlined Casgket
By : Group........Rebuxial & . . ... Ui tENEE e e SN atuine ofireburial ¥ e LR sty ine s

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
wooden box. =und burdap aund US usiform, body decomposed unrecogunizable.

5. (a) Idehtificafoion tags : Buried with body ? Tes On grave marker ?JO

y tag agrees. o
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

.................................................................................. GRS plade o0 Bod ey il ime SN AT 00 e

(o]

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) .. Imp to det.

................................................................

(D) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color an
Quantity ................................................................................................
Ghavachenistios] Ao lL s LRGN D R

(d) Hair on face— Color do

. Loeatlonuo

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

miissing  Fart il TG dale LD (T A
/

2o 23 24 25 26
2 =

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of easualty) ..o s

7. Disinterment (. ¢ 4 D P e [
supervised by LAledd.. A4S, ... Approved: b S i T s
E. laire A, Befoewey 1ets kb SHO
8. Reburial ug ol i e :
supervised by ... AR S
JEL

Il A /c,u(/c/uf\ Approveci ;
AsUeDufoult,/ . ~Concefbrat ioh” |
; e




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information* as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how'the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“."Yes 27 or ILNO ’7. -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
- the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

- . 00TH MISSING
B i
thus : ' %//0@
CROWNED TEETH............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label EURCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), VT N
thus : 'g«ﬁ ol
N X
RIDGE.
BRIDGE WORK ............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : [
GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS s it i 2 Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING

G
sible (block in and label gold, silver, i
cement), thus : SR
DECAYED
DECAYED

AVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth-attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment-and' the name and title of the person approving
same. ' ' L '

8. Show narﬁ%‘qipﬁérﬁbn‘éil'pe;‘vising?‘the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

/
A"/ e . Py



fel

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ) STATION -~ Romsgxe 1282
To be prepar-ed in triplicate. i .DATE\; _____ J_éflo_lgaa ____________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT‘ AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : i

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters, Discrepanc\:y found upon exhumation of b‘od'y
1. Name DENTON, Leslie C, =~ ol e AT WAy i A N
2.+ o MEAREEY. | v syl S N | IIESIN Okt Al ) s Y TR e i
3. Rapkp d¥ty il B ABIATRENIC O S iy d S o L L
4. org uﬁmtzsthlpf’ ................... 13 ONguysl wud yane il R et e o i
5. D.D ,_9""_'1_*,‘_‘_,_ et WOV ks ol L4200 (a8 DA Ao} wisalh ¢t v bt e
(&5 (©5)D) K[L Mes a2 BY R K BN EDABE _ NO-né

T GrayayNou a6 anninin SeC B8 e TS AT IO 5 i e e e, 58 Cis i thel
g b AR L Bash Bt ks i ol RN Viom ety APy M PR RAE: Rowihitsi ey iy
9 ol L wed i W s s e T ity . Nome

18. Cemetery,.‘!.Ql&&g:&tf@p;ng_ng\_mg_n, _____________ 19. Commune or tOWﬂRomagnz/.s/Mm:‘men-
20. Dept. or County _. Meuse = 2l. Country __ France:. o b (Y

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232,8ec¢,26

PREPARATION ‘ | C bmyth 0 'MG ara !

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body , giveadescription Qf body in detail).

c7. Condition of body _Badly decomposed fest ures uonrecoguniszsble .

28. Nature of burial Rt S O e AR s s T NN SR ORI o
Y T - US Uniform, buriap and bex :

29 ,Any)d’iscrepa,ncy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quioiEedNabovie'? TR R s N A N DR T ARG SRR R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 98B 181928 gy Hdmo Maire

31. Casket sealed by __ h-dmoélaire

R o S L Bl e
=
,‘, -

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor € ‘/ mﬁmd;



ER o) ; .
¢ S TN\ L rg
3 ¢

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. Q@ib?{}ik___

32. Designation of body:

_ Leslie T, DENTON Serial No. 4492619

ted Dot 26th Int,

Name: . ...}

Rank_ _,PY#?_.. g Organization

33, Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuss-Argopne A'°ft#1332oﬁ?ﬂasnc/i/¥°¥?f‘uoon,u.ucm

Jan131922 By Edmo Maire

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate gupervision and that the report above
{

Signature of G.R.S. IaneCtOr"_”,“F;;;iiiE§Z§__§:;§?fff e————
A E'Dewey 18t Lt.quo *
. \ ‘%Q“

is correct.

36« ROmarleBing Wi 410 4ok p k sy i b kst pin® W * PP I YT ek AN e "
. \‘ i % ,, b
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" F- 2 Sh R el
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . J an131922 ______ ¢¢
To point of Concentration __»_._. ... _ Morgue Romagne
(Name (7
Convoyer---.Wi_-i-.fi.QIe.@___i ______________ Signature Shipping Officer}_{"_
G F Sp

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery . . 1 b db Y
(R e o N IR A

GORVOV@ TN i e A Ly b AN T SNl SignatiredShilppinglO ST con: e b e

JAORTRe cenvediEiDa Ve Rt El a8 f ST SR e S R :
GURISARapresentative i SRR i U}

41. Reinter_xje_dh___‘_ _____ Banﬁe__.grgonna_ﬂametef:y, 1232, Jane 14, 1922 a

: ‘ (Date '
427N Grane Nopwne®p ;1 1t Kol e v U VRING Section
43, PResmaBReek ' . . | G oy aveis S tiRowe s B, 0k - digtein e G Vel




~ i
’ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS> DATA
i ; File #55883
I. Locatiox INDEX CARD: s ‘
(@) Name .. DENTON, Leslie C. Ser.Noi .. 2492618
®) Rank _______ (i S T Organization ____Med.Det.26th 1nf.
(¢) Date of G e (@) Cause of death ___K /A
II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): 3
(@) GraveNo. 186 Row._ == ... Plote cinsBlii. Sk et B6l TV P4 a5l

S/ ;1/??5<D~~ &40
(b) Emerg. Address _- M‘-“-yj Denton, (MO 1"’1’) Whallfnsbvrg,l\i Y.

I11. Fyfes/of /éolgﬁeyé d&m,é fyﬁn}/ cqntqém»ﬁs ,dls;{asﬂs o GRRsmil i 75
ot

IV. A G O DISPOSITION CARD: (O’f ‘( v I;/j( Date Of recelpt __—_______-:j ______________________________
(a) Name\l\‘\\\vi MRATYVS Tég v “r’

() Address \\Y%\\ : %m ! ‘w

_-__ o] BT R o

/| &
e s A S TIPS BN S ST S
\ it
VoD
¥ )

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U S st ) i s-____:__i_:.ﬁ ..... ;‘i'_’_-‘.-_ii_-;;_;_.t-:‘:ﬁ‘_ A
\AA i jwtgl \ ;
CL/Z/ jf/ ""‘J() 'Q__p ("”" !

" (g) Disposmon instructions if not brought to U. S. .

e o Lt [ B 00 *Date oetd W (7= 192 /

________________

Examiner’s Initials - ... fn D et il R T 102/
=
\ ot
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: - ol 4 ‘/"’5-51--4-4----*—-1‘---L-—~—--_----L ________
‘ e — A ] J
---.3____€ } — et/ ) Y LAAL ¥ i _____u..{.z._ dafeel Z’(‘._L_,-J--_r. _____ LA A
g ; g T 1/ ks f
{ }}i"r’ Y : : , / : [
. L U AL PR St Sl [l KA 2 (N O AR YAl ALY 3 L)1 o S\ Oan g L%
1 3 e 1 i T A ! ;
\J AL ANAA e (s | L§ ‘2 X i N \{ ? |
(a) Cancellation memos r sferred to? ] A ') FER SR N o \
Exa’miner’s In'itials ————————————— L----.L-.._:‘__ Dat,e ______________ ¢ J:_:___‘__:ﬁ_i_:—v ---------- 3 192
RA D320
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY NoO. 1£32-8ac, 26 o 5 ]}\“j ey
G. R. 8. Form No. 1156 e R L
Amended April 6, 1920 8—7729 1

CARD*}& g



MAITL 1 > Y

VII. G. R. S. Form NO 1i4 made 252 , 192 JUN 3 2 igz’i
Typed by . : —_; Checked by S ; S 26 o192
b Cemeterial L
VIII. Fixarn Action: :
elaly @it e e , 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

. letter on ____MAY..25-1921.., 192
ga T

11004 _ REMARKS
7 Py .‘1" ¥ ; J f/,‘; ! oy «[‘ ; { o= A ( /[ . L
7 A v 20 B8 O & CA) Wo &/ A Ly ST Lr—77 ;_,' 2 s _.‘:_':_'.’ = [ e
¢ . ’ RAf~
ﬁ%_/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 33 ¢ TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN
———————————— - = el e e & '?A/‘j_7(

deatie N N e RS i R VS G Tt

Pa?.?-.?.@dex """"""""""""""""""""""""""" 3—7729
H S S

.......... 1Stras i

: LePaney ¢

Nama “" LR

o o 4 29 @ e i b b o 4
e i
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July 21, 1921.
298.8-Cems #55883 (Denton, Leslie Ce. Pvte)
The Quartermaster Gemersl, U. S. Army, {Cometerisl Division).

Mrs. Mary J. Denton, Box 43, Whallonsburg, New York.

Dispos itlon of remainse.

l. Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jume 13,
1921 referred to this office by our bramh office at Hoboken,
Hew Jersey and in reply thereto, your attention is invited to
the enclosed copy of communication addressed you under date of
June 10, 1921 with reference to the dispos ition of the remains
of the late Private Lesslie C. Denton, Medical Detachment, 26th
Infantry.

By authority of the Quartermaster Comeral:

CHARLES J. WYNINE,
MVB Captain, Qe M+ Co e

Encl.

RECEIVED BY

MAIL UNiIT

JUL 21 1921

Cemeterial Division
Omm Pnpd Sub-> echion



Hoboken, N. J.
June 1l6th, 1921,

Chief, Cemeterial Vivision,
Washington, D. C,

No reply has been made to
commnication dated June 13th, 1921,
from lMrs. Mary J. Denton, mother,
who reguests that remains be left in
France undisturbed.

Graves Registration Service
Per: B. C,
2.33‘/&0,2/6 = dA/J
>t M, ’)74,1/o£¢_4



|

G.R.S. FORM 129 s
Transmittal Supplementary Advice e
Hoboken to Washington NS
ey

WAR DEPARTMENT B

QUARTERMASTER CORPS N

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE y o =h

HOBOKEN, N. J. [y

o =

s

June 15, 1921 .

Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.

From:
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: ¢
NAme Deffgn, Leslie C, ' Ser. No. 2492619 ,gi\
PV t Med 19 }\“\\.)
Rank = Organization _Lede Uete 26th Inf, \
1252 5ece26 (aple Reference No. (Sheet No.) _5% AN

Cemetery No.

Request shown below dated _June 14, 1921 is latest in this case: 5

Name of Relative Return : Remain Special
—————— Rk Und i sturbed
to Prafhe

Widow

Children

Guardian

Father

Mother Mrse Mary J, Denton, ReF,D,#l, Box 74, Wadhems, New York (E/A)

Brother :

Sister

Others

Body POCBEShIPPEE TOOR for interment in: Tonc® = (PermeAmer,Cty.)

maf
; !

Cable
Letter ceat 231921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921 .

}

s-744 #B ” / ’ Bt ey
} 7 {(»— / ;f’“ ¥ B Fiy

s bt
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

From:
To:

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 15, 1921.

Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name _ Penton, lLeglis Ca Ser. No. _2492819

Rank Pys Organization Meds Dots 26%h Infs

Cemetery No. __ 4232 98828 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) 8% ________

Request shown below dated June-1dy-2923 is latest in this case:
Name of Relative BSEEIE Remain Special
to in Uniigturbed
France
Widow '
Children
Guardian
Father

Mother _Nma, Mswy I, Denton, R0.D #1, Box 490, Wadhans, Sew Yorlk - {R/4}——

Brother
Sister
Others
Body
. 'Y
mf ,
XX
Cable
Eetter 1921 .

5-744 EB

e 2.3 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched
XA 3
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
1"1’ Aﬂi_.'; 1 ‘: o 1

t N ee

‘CEMETERIAL DIVISION
body (T

o ided om 11,5 WASHINGTON
&UU N 7 .
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: % 8 168EF o « DRI p R BBbd Ls P 9T, 14, fADAMS 1, ¥y
) ™ X £ = SIAQO \ = B 1 -{—,“.".‘
St RyReT Remainsjof Rvbe hoslienCedention,Sen 1@, 24950619,1ed. JET. 20 i
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named . &0l d1lex
he—MedierrEd L0 LHE Ulited STEUSE. =g §h if";’v-;‘,r d "to" Y.OU' gL ansexy NoT o
e ‘ /’ _ /—-..,—
( /C* & o/ 1Y~/ &
gv"_“ —J allons l‘;{_‘ L--n; l 7/)/-1{/\1//‘/7 Lﬂ/‘ {l/t/ ‘xV'L,L/ | A5 o -
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correctlons on reverse side of thls
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton Va., or any other National Cémeﬁery, ifar 3
remain in Europe.

y By authority of the Quartermaster General
< :

O

@BYibedy to
Q{,(G(EORG’@ H PENRosE
)/ ‘OPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 53 6’ TO EUROPE-BODY TO K

2% 53
DELAY in the shipment of this body State in each case WHETHER. or not these
LIVING.

HR ~ Colonel, Q. M. C.
MBS, o4
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this }i

SERIOUS

tua' §3

Was soldier married ?

JUN 14 1923
NAME OF—

NO. AND STREET.
Soldier’s widow

TOWN. STATE.
1

Soldier’s children. < 2
(Name oldest first.)

3

Father.

Mother.

1 )
Brothers. ¢ 2
(Name old-
est first.) 3
1
2
3

Sisters.
(Naine old-
est first.)

Date _._.

Signature
Address

Relationship.. ...~ . %
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper




.

I, the undersigned, am the 74 a/é/:t;(/t P and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

A AN A B
(Stnke out all except the one showmg the disposition desired.) o o

MAIL, UNT
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. Fh st
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(Name.) g “ -
C eme,teml Divitien
('R R. station.) L —_Zé-t-;te -
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in __________________ ---- National Cemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. /é/ b8 /@f? /&/ ‘
2L] | ARt Aerztrt it £ Z,z/% . S a L

ALK 7 .ol
& Signature._Z24.0-R. 20l /4 A e
A

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made Wlthout further notice in the World W@r Section of
Arlington National Cemetery

2. The transfer of bodles will be made ENTIRDLY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children- of. the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest-next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living neat you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to’this office.: ) :

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to ayoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon tlie properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remams of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an oplmon rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a W1d0W has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860
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G. R. 8. Form No. 114 SKPation Date.__ 192

b=-Eb=-81
al®REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.

1. Name . DENZON, Leslie U. 10. Name -

2. No. 24DE6LY i1 No,

3. Rank ____ 2V%e 15 Thirette S VSRR SO (A AT Y i
W Med.Pet.26th Inf, 13. Org._

5. DaD, 10-6-18 et 14. @) D.D

6. C.D . 74 O _ 15. () D.B. .

Discrepancy found upon disinterment.

7. Grave No. _ 156 ER S echriu sl 8 .6_ ______ 15. Grave No. _ See. ____- o

8. Plot 9. Row......==___  16. Plot ) R ot el

ORI o pad i SEIRMMI G il W7 Dol Chonds ¥ 49

185 Cemeleny st Sttt vl 4 TV O e S G TR LT S
19. Commune or tOWn......._._______ Romagne-gous-Montfaneon
'l20‘. Department or county ______afu‘_’ _______ ol o
21. Country . Framee SR R esk o N%w__"f:?!?:_’is_-
23. Disinterred Satay e Bt Ll L0 v GO PPN P Lty
24. Inscription Name..._. sl L SO R TG L wtie oy S OTTEI N QXL ML RCR Gl L e,

gravo marker B — Orzanisatibmts oo .o i I B LG ST o ot

25. Was identification disk found on grave marker ?._ A On body?. . e

Szgnature of Jumor Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—7727

Be0.26.08Dd.0 refoniobl.

h“lP L
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PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body: %\ (If no disk 61' other means of identification.on body,

give description of body in detail) . ... e g Ry
> MATL UNIT
Wlbien et B NTR L T PR T Jungg it
28' Nature Of bul'iﬁ] s i _ L ~M Dl\nblt‘ﬂ

| T

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. réc&rdé Aquoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket. e ULLURS LA 82N (PR R |
31. Casket sealed by - e
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) . -——oooooomee il
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. . e
¢

Name Leslie “.Denton, __ Serial No. g’?_gﬁ!‘?_ _________

32. Designation of bod, . | :
= 7 Rank . E¥8s Organizatimx_!@_!_g!_‘is_g.ﬁﬁﬂ___lﬂ_&g __________________

Mre.Mary J.Denton,

A58 CoNSIGNRE N hin e ki G oo OIS ENRSIIRI AR 50 (0 oSGl et bl T L UG el
Address 080X, HoYe (Expek Zaloge Mhallonsburg,ie¥.)
AN @aslietiihoxedyandbmankedi it el oo SR T e Bipoboa it STURRE il v, Sl

35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplishéd under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector._..________ SRR AL A
36 AAROTR TICS et U NN B A b B el LD e LR e el et e VRGeS LRt DT
378 Shippedifromtcemationyiuelild i by, ol hon ol L IVILAE e ot Tl 5 gl s L VA
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer eahaSionatunefShippingw@fficene. - .. . el 0l L
38. Received at point of concentration -Z_________________ ithe MBS e, 2o VR T e D . N
(Date.)
Signature Receiving Officer AL T 0 L MDA s X
39. Shipped from point of concentration MOl W s VU
(Date.)
To Conyoyenge MEMTEET, L S il L ald s
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Officer- A N L b A L R Gl R
40. Received European port £ TN ) Lo v R AL S T, 5 1 MRS :
W (Dste.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative........_________ LRI SR T (SO S
41. Shipped to Onteee Avep gl TR Do Sele bl R e
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Date COnVOFer foaee o e
; (Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42. Received _—___________ By G. R. S. Representative b
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination ) [ Bilaon Exnresi@rder N0 4 e e e e
(Date.
Convoyer —-... —---- 1 Shipping Officer . oo MG e




A ) Aﬁfz@"
Prepare the comaunication to Chief) G, R. 5.,

En)

in Europe, iadicated below:

—
.

Corrective letter
( Neame

(85 Rank

( Serial No.

( Organizationa

o

- S e o

2% . oSupplementary letter
(1) Body to be returned

1 to remain
A1

e Nzer? s

WS N

wishes ol relatives.

(
(
(
(5
“

Body to remain
(b) Body to be returned
c) Special

to Foreign country
Communicate and comply with

e fis N Pary Letter

1920

O/ RIARTS o e diote



110} ’r}/}1/1zﬁ -(:2c2xu;baﬁyb e

CAPTAIN HANSON
. WR. HUGHITT,

u’qu ) JOLLLND

CARD DEPT (RFSS)
CTY. AUDIT DERT. (ISS
TN & A nJ ﬁEET. (

ZP.0F DATA DEPT. (I
ORVATION COLTROL (ISS)

OPSS - Adm. Dent.

BRPSS < Gloms, Dent..

OPSS - Corresmn. & Coord. Dewnt.

OPSS - Files Dent.
FILES DEPT. (ADM. PRANQOH)

Return to

S/1333/11L

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

Date é‘j ’Z — 92,1

Action as necessary Preparation of letter
Necessary adjustment OSignzture

Investigation File

Remark Recording

Su=pension Coding

Note (Need not return)File Papers

Note and return Returned

Form 101.A Repert

Action as noted . Forwarded

Memo: C‘\// j

/7462/14LCZJ1-4779 Cﬂbcizu (e,

o LI V = Iy

(Reticed [3-28E20)
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] | June 2Q, 1951, Y e
205:8-Cow. #55883- (Denton, Laszm C.Pvs.)

The Quartermaster G«sm“a}. U B AI‘NJ, {Camatarial Division)

Mrs. Mary J. Denton, P.0.Box 43, Whaliensburg, NUY.

Disposition of remains.

1. 1In reply to your lstter of recent date, canceiling your
previouns instructions that the remains of your son, the late
Ppivate Laslie C. Denton, Madical Detachment, 26th Infantry,
be raturned to this country and dirscting that his body he
permanently interred la France, you are advised that instructions
will be lesaed that your wishes be complled with, provided thers

ie no relative whose legel right to diract disvosition has oriority
over yours.

2. 7Tha remalns of the decensed are interred in Grave 158, Section
26, Plot I, Argonne American Cemetery at Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Departmant of Meuse. This le a permamsnt Americen Cematery and
will be malntained by the Govermment in the same manner as Nationadl "
Cemateries in this country are uaintained.

By authorlty of the Quartermaster Genaral:

CHARIES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q.M.C. HW

Oﬁ’“f;ﬁhm&

&

Wo¥éﬁw



12 r_ -.
COPY 38=26=51

May 2th, 1920
Whellensburg, N.Y.

Pear sir

1 am agen writing you in Repards to my Dear son
that was killed in 1918 Now My first Request wes to have
His Body brot home and if It had been done I would Ben
happy but it ben so Long and thers woudent be only & fue
boys to bring Back I am goen to ask you if his body has
not ben taken up and is not on the way %o ples leave him
where he fell as i have thought it over and over agen and
it mite be him and it mite not and my Hart can be with him
there just as will and maby some day i be with him I coudent
see him if he was brot back so i can sce the concepel (?)
but now so agen i ask you ples to leave him with the thous-
and that he died with God be with them all as will as my
Dear son but of cors'if he is all redy on the way home i
want him brot here to his home just the same and oblige to
you

I am his mother

(Sgd) Mrs Mary J Denton
Wnallensburg, N.Y.
P o Box. 43

cd



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA l
Pile #55883

I. LocatioN Inpex CARrD:

(o5, Nome SRS OLER Ve Ty Ser. No. . 2492619 R

5 T BN b Organisation_ M1+Dat.26%h Inf, e

(&) Datoof deathtOs8=18. = (@ Chuse of ownBl A Gl L
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. aéainst Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. it S ROw Sl o o Sec, s Typ. 818

o Tl i Mary Denton {Mother) Whalldnsburg N Y.

IIT. ’é‘ ilés !f séldéar! dj/ing/ frl{m/coltﬂéiot{s eﬁséseé 1 . o . CKR S o

___________

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableon22. be o SUENC R i Dhtle 80 SOl I8 s 192
V. Follgwing advice forwarded to Europe by { . MAY 25 1?)2]
# 354 letter of transmittal on ______ r iy e el N , 192
Par. 1 To be returned,
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _dUNUQZT __________________________ , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. ationship and name.

\{75P >/

LY
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N TN SRR T, AN R , 192
COUNTRY CRMBTERY INO: ste. o ooc it i SHEED NGO L. ol e
o R'ms1;;vul:€ 1{51210115-4& 3—8020
FRANCE 1252-8e0, 26 51

S5-3F/~2f



b Denton, leslie C 2,492,619
(Surname.) (Christian namd in full.) ~rmy serial number.)
....... -:Pyvt N‘ed---Dei,..2§th.-..I b o MU STNE
Rank an wnization,
State your relationship to the deceased .20 a/%/l
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ (/2‘71/1
(Y es or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 4 270

wish them interred in a national cemeteny? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at thehome of the deceased, give full informa-
“tion below as to where they should be sent:

sz/] ;/I¢/é-,‘/\/{,_ y ’/ /"x(_W./é:y\ 4/ f@ MM—ZQVI{@

(Name of person to re(;gﬁell;r!ﬁla"ns.) (i(.).pre« oflice.) ﬂ/;; (Telegraph office.)
) : laaeg /;/ '%_
(Number and street.) i (€ity or town.) (Statel)”

W (Sign here) /]///M 4//,&(/‘/’7 // /— /é:/u/\
% R gf'\/{ﬂ ezl B 55 z 7///7/// ;///4’2\

V™ (Number and street or rural route.) City, town, or post office.) (State.) 22
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—06713
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g O TNRTaa— e H L AN CLE T ANSN - S TR A

N
L
GRAVE LOCATION BL NK O FE
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF ‘aa;;:;
...... Dant on.......2494.6...........LP.$1.7.~?.....§.¥..f""
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Jllltlﬂjﬁ;.L';q =1
NETA AL e Nl Tl i Pyl B N Sl L e Med. . Corps- d R,
(Rank). ! ‘ (Olfranlzlhthr‘)""";
! «?
£
PIAIGE ¢ ORAD BAVIVE A T e p S R ey (0L A A R
\Yl)
CAUSE OF DEATH:.... Machine Gun .. . . AR
DATE O BURIAL:..... Botoher 12 1L O1 851 rl s,
If‘LACF (O IRAUARIVAILG S et - 6 s o 5 Ve Lo TR Wl oy S0 R In S RS
(Gﬂivc Cemetery, Town and De_pm'fmeni.); Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.
....... Field Comptarys . ixByt el I N Sl
Yan\i @ el ;
........... O P
YRR [ N [TV BRI .7 L A R ey e S, G LT S0 A
p \\ -
IHOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ Cross?.. Yes . ...
N Headboard®ie. . 4l 00 BotHAtwe i
IDFN'.l"II‘]'(‘A’I‘IO’\'r TAGS:
\Was one buried Wlth boch NI VY Pl T NN L AN
Was one fastened to n%e peg or A
‘stake used as a grave’m MATIKET ™ oY % s AR CBRET g
[f name unknown and“f¥gs missing, description and  marks
should be given here. ¥ : v
CMME, £ m,wl“.é%@t P’”ﬂ’
.............. AZ 2050 2 ’>
(oxTp)SuTS M= - COORDX 2204,
S TAO¥
NEAREST RELATIVE: ..., "‘94
o ,\ y 1
: o
SRS S A R BB o L T (M e ) =2
s (=7

RELATIONSHIP:
REPORTEDBY: |

(ngn‘lfme and Rank od Regiarta 3{1(:(\1)

heplain e o - = - ZMJW-an.ry.

¢his portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.
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Communal List No, :
i)aily Report No,_



_ p i | | _
Go Ra Be ygn 164 Place __ Nevfchateau, ¥osgec.

/: Data R0th June, 1919

A :
A  REPORT OF 2TSINITRI[INT AND RUBURIAL

Hemains of =

NtiZ: DENTON, Leslie WUMESR: 2492619

RANZ: Unkn C20sLLZATIONs  Unkn
DL LTSI AVD PEDURTAL MADE BY GRCUD: UNI%:
DISTIr B RD: n*\ : FROM: (éive complete location}
___9th June, 1919 : _Grave 1SOLATED; FXURVONT, ARDENNES _
WAELNE [ v Pl o : lap 55_WE. B 502.7 N 280.9

‘:uh:,;un N Sy iN: ..{Give complete location} | w ‘ g #1
. .Sth j_wuyge,w__.ig}g_ ‘ Grave #1856 Section $#26 PLOT B~ omore |
2.1 : : ARGONNE AMFRICAy CEMETERY, #1232
_._..,,,_g.-..;,_' i ROMAGNE,  MEUSE

. e 4o natare of owiginal buriel and condition of body pon disinjerment:

____Burial good. Body buried in unifor :m and badly decomposed.

et = R < a1

et . O 107 o D e Elid e : - .
- e 55 7 e e e 8 e ot e g . e D e B o o S e o e e GBS e B 4 S S P

was one ifentification teg found upon the body ? Yes

“het otisy means oF icontificatvion were found on the bhody ? None

e e e 8 N

109

UITOR e |

e &t vt e U Y e 9 4t S i T o P RS e 0 e M B O PR B e 0 s £ e S O B2 £ 0 - -gq-‘gi‘
Tota- . %V d
s e i ER X gx”
. l-;;»u_.s}Ara.mg.n:uerment;. eifacts are foumd o1 bodies, they will ‘b%* 5
gent to feorts Depot, Cirvecht, asg is recuired by G. 0. 170, G,H. Qs 1918, et
ofter B i

viing covefuily exemined for olues of identity in doubtful casese netat ion
- R £ xS i - Py s > o> 3
ereof will be made and reported to the Chief, Graves Tegistration Service.

Supervised bys_ Lt. Feters : R.H,  ROSENTHAL

2nd Lisut. O.M.C.U.S
C.0, Group ___ Unit___i:%"
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July 21, 1921,

293.8-Cem. #56883 (Denton, Leslie Ce Pvts)

The Quartermaster Gereral, Us Se Army, tCemeterisl Division).

iirs. Mary J. Denton, Box 43, Whallonsburg, New Yorke.

Dispos ition of remains. :
~ 77/////&//7/

le Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of June 13,
1921 referred to this office by our bramh office at noboken s 1 Be

New Jersey and in reply thereto, your attention is invited to -
the enclosed copy of communication addressed you under date af Wy Lo
June 10, 1921 with reference to the disposition of the renains .

of the late Private Lesslie C. Denton, Medical Detachment, 26th . '

Infantry.

By suthority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

Encls.
MAILED
oL 9 1 192'
: \ ”
Notf)d on | el o
Dat;\ = & 1,‘ ' ‘, > 785

CHARLES $w WYNNE, aAA-

wv3 Captain, 4s Ws Ca ae

FORWARD 75 6 5

RECEIVED BY

MAIL UNIT

JUL 21 1921

Cemeterial Division
Oveesons Pnyu:t Sub-Hedtion
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF ICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISI |!

Date ,7;/ ?/,’7’
o ’M;..M‘_

?ﬂ‘ e

AIT Offlcers,

Col. Penrose

Lito) ColtsDavAshn ORI CHE
Captain Hanson
Capt. Wynne
Lieut. Conner

. Saxton — Cemeterial
Mr. Grant — Inquiry Branch
Mr. Plotner — Supplies

eral Krautho]
( Col. Penrose

FOR:
To note

Information. Need not be returned
Information and return

Action or reply

Approval

Returned

Remarks and re endation
Suspension to

File

Investigation and repor; CZfégw :

Copies..... (State numbe )
Papers in case
Personal conference
Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature J

Check for correction

See other side for remarks

L

Final return to:.

From: .. Uj‘iﬁ'ﬁ

NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
inserting new marks(and date) in different
colors.




R
GRAVE LOCATION BL.NK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

25992

S 3

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Jmu.lls) ‘\
('Rz;{li{)'."“ """""""" %Jmmm
PLACE OT‘ DI ATEEFS S A e s SRR gl (Ol dohe dai i st S

CAUSE OF DEATH:. W ..................... AR L
DATE OF BURIAL:.... M YTl S AT won e

PLACE OF BURIAL ........

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dopartment) Map reference mu:
specify clearly what map is used.

Was one fastened to name peg o
stake nsed as a grave markerf...Y

Tf name unknown and tags miss
should be given here: Pt <9,

NEAREST RELATIVE: ... . eo...

ADIDIRRISE R FHRE W A MR 8
RELATIONSHIP: ....... \\ ........................ i W0

REPORTED BY:

; (Sign nature -md Rank of ' epmtmg Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.







o )23 200

4

-

| -
‘ @(L“T,
Y& R A
. \E YR
June 10, 1521. \\ng\ﬁﬁ
205.8-0om. #85883-(Denton, Lesiie C.Pvs.)
The Quartermstar Guneral,U.8.Arny, (Cematerial Division)

Mrs. Mery J. Denton, P.0.Box 43, Whal lonsburg, NoY .

Disposition of remains.

1. In reply %o your letter of recent date, cancelling your
previous instructions thet the remalns of your son, the iate

Private Leslie C. Donton, Madical Detaclument, 26th Infantry, "":* T

be returned to this country and directing that his body be
permanently interred in Prance, you are advised that lostruwetions
will be leaued that your wishes be complied with, provided thers

is no relative whose legal right to dirasot disposition has priority
over yours. i

2. Ths remains of the daceased are interrad in Grave 189, Section
26, Plot 3, Argonne Amsrican Cemetery at Romagne-sous-Momt faucon,
Departmant of Meuse. This le a permarmnt Americsn Cemetery and
will be maintained by the Govermment in the same wanner as Notionais ¥

Cemateries in this country are waintained.

By authority of the Quartermmster General:

CHARIES J. WYNNE, - ,@’
- Captain, Q.M.C.
FORWER: 7
WAR: i
RECEIVED &Y

MALL. UL

COPY FORWARDED TO HOBOKEN

DATE b"/']*?“*ﬁ?\“‘ JUN 11 1921
N Cenetatial Divivian
- 4 Ohverveds Project Subulieition
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G. R. S. Form #124
Disposition Status -
OFFICE MEMORANDUM.

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

A5 £ T2
Fille Nosi%, e SN 90 380
OSPSS Ref. No /2Rl 75/
Follow-up No. ... .. Sitiosests

Tiok Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub— Sectlon //
:} ? ’} 3 ) / ) 3 /
i GENERAL INFORMATIO n Cemetery No (turnlshed by }J .......... St ) (daj; //aﬁ/
7 / 2
Bodles arrived at Hoboken .............................................................................. 551#7@‘-;’
i 7/ ' } , : 2) f e
II. CASE OF kf{)/‘ x..}..é ........... of ..“.h:..f...{,,.-é:?.-—. ......... o ; ﬁwﬁfexﬁf(f/zbwwﬁ vy
The following infor?nation was abstracted (Date) 6}/7/“—’—_/ ....... from: 7 W /,gjm—-[
SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
ASGHYG. Gards /)}) Shppg . Inquiryleent.l i .. .. .. )
A.G.0. Corresp. To SAiaf i
G.R.S. Corresp. S OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.) =
relative to disp. A
) /‘b /A  DESIRES as to Disposition,
(i;;:;fg’/ LK;% ' Cen A
RETURN
Name of Relative ' ‘REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int.
Widow
Children (Name oldest first)
Father
. M 4l ===
Mother 7/1}} 2. /P2 7 Z\C’{f 12 /z P
/’ /’) f; /;,\ ) i
Brothers (/ AC / (/:;1 ) /4,72
Sisters / OL(? / S BT R 3. i
D7 Y B D

Body to be shipped to /,,
' ) § 3 _’ g

WY, B
o~ = e

REMARKS(/{ .7

/7/5(,,, l".{Z(a;,.w

. Was /?a‘:;zed (Date) . i
8L el “*'-"'}L'K y//n;;:;»/*# ‘g/
(? £52 sl e z-v-¢£=-~~-«;-*—i Lk / t'/ jf:?—,/“?fé j’
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\Date

FORM 115 has been compiled on the follawing case:-

N
o
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CEMETERY NC. 1232 SECTION £

FORI 115 Shect Yo, S/

0SP-S85
BormiNew e,

5/2053/LVL



File No. 55882

GaR.S. 7106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General.
" Graves Registration Service.
Washington, D.Ca

Mar. 22, 1920

For information of:
(2) The Adjutant General of the Army
b) G.R.S., Paris, France,
{c) office Files,
(d) Photographic Section,

Case of: Pvt. Leslie C. Denton
Med. Det. 26th Infantry

Grave Location:
Grave #159, section #26, plot #3,
Argonne Americen Cemetery, 4
Romagne=- Seus-Mentfaucon, Department of Meuse.

Reque §6r action checked below;
a) Return of Body to the U.S,
b} Permanent Burial in France..
c) Cancellation of former requests.

(

(

(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by: 5

Mrs. Mary J.Denton, (Mother) jff
Whellonsburg, New York 7
(Through) Py
Representative Bertrand H.Sng}f.Wash.,D.C.
4
y

. ‘f;_;(
.Ry authority of the QuarteRhas?%r General:
Vi

Colonel,
: Chief, Graves Reg g2 Vofl Service,
NS=2992 /L — ¥V

/ban



i Address reply tc
JIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE
Munitions Building

WAR DEPARTMENT
CrFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON

Rereh 23nd, 1920

55883 Inquiry (Denton , Leslie C. Pvg.)

flonorable Bertrand H. Snell,
House of Representatives.

Ky dear Birs

In reply to your latter of ¥arch 17th, 192C,
enclosing a letter from lrs. Mary J. Denten of #hallons-
burg, New York, you are advised that the proper notation
has been wade of the request of Mrs. Denten for the re-
turn 49 tho United Ststes of the remedns of her son,
Privete Leslde C. Denton, und the necessary instruotions
will be forwarded in due course to ths Chief, Americen
Cruves Regletration Service, J. j. U 1z Zurepe.

No further asction om the part of Mrs. Danten

will be nesesaary to sseurs the fulfillment of this
desire,

Tours vary twmly,

He L. ROGERS,
quarternustar Genersi, U.0.2

510

L
Cemeterial Division.
i

e
Y

B

3
“
J



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON P4

Address reply to WAR DEPARTMENT
JIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE .

e |
i SR ML
. »y

Hoveh 23nd, 1920

55883 Inquiry (Denton , Leslie C. Pvg.) !

Homorable Bertrand H. Onell,
House of Represeatatives.

¥y dear Bir:

 In reply to your letier of Mareh 17¢h, 1920,
encloaing 2 letter from Nre. Nary Jo Denton of Thallens~
burg, YNew Tork, you are advised that the preper notation
hes been msde of the request of ¥rs. Danton for the ro~
tarn to the United Stutes ef the. remalns of hor sonm, W R
Privete Leslie C. Denton, snd the necessary insiructlons
@ill de forearded in due course to ihe Chief, Ameriesn ’
fraves Reglstration Service, 4 ¥ Os in Burepe.. !

A o further no'tion en ths pm of Mrs. Denton
will B¢ neosassary to sagurs the fulfiliment of this

desirao,
Yours very truly, F
‘/-"l
He L. ROOERS,
uartermastor Oenaral, Us Lz.}‘»my.
ACS: AAN

chief, Cemeterial Division.
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G.R.3, Pora Eo. 101.A {uformaiint. Blauk) ¥ . File Number

T 5 REGISTRATION BRANCE, G.E.8. s ? / ?‘Z/

FROM: - LIQUIRY ERAMNCH.
i ingT 2 o5 A . 3 T o Nring L dier:
Please furnish inforumation es fhockgd () kelow regrrding th. £olld7ing soldie

/{}Eﬁ/ 770{\[‘ @x&ﬁ(l Q Suri';l ser o ffé' lf c?

e PR aszsmn Dot AT 26 gt

: s e i

} 0. ! . uas TION

IS T CRERIE e
b 1. | Do partisulars of scldisrs g:’.van ;\y %’7 6’/4 ;

;absvc ZErce with Records?

!

¢

. B lo-¥-/%
! 2, | Date of Duath.

| uf n

; 3. | Cause and pluce of death 53() {'1" (s
’{

| 4. | Number of Casuslty Cablogram . ‘Z} a ). ~ /
: ; : <

| 5, ! Datc burice

!

o g ro-ix-r8

i 16 iGI‘"V" Locatinn. A }i"ﬁ
(=) Complcte record rcaunired, é @(/'71“ ff’ AL @j : f’ f

i (b) ams of Comete or Coa- * f{ﬁ(t?"( \i'tcd L & /”
_ ‘ _ muns only r\,q::”;’ 3. N e 2o fokﬂ? ﬂ’té&mm
A i (c) Nate reint.rmsnis. e, C?
b 4 | @a)bu./uwf Qé 4 f 1 1 = e
7. Viho reported burial? ! - @,{4 / 3 PN
8. : Confirmed by G.R.5,7 (ggl}?ﬁ}“‘u\ %‘hh w} #7; 2 2
(oY Heport as‘ to Grave hierkcer. ' W ﬂM{ a4 ki}?i{i&f!
g f ‘s
{

2 10, Ident 1f1c vtion Tags:

l .' () ».Lf)‘l(‘(:l With body? ‘lco) {&/ UXL{

(b) Attached to grave marker?

| 11\ Complete Emcrgency Address? E“L) g:%/i’tﬂ,g% fSEl‘(ZFW ( WAFK&‘)
| 12, Hus above been notificd? ‘; ) L | “)‘

(Give date) { A LE%{,&,} 44 A } g
; 13,; eport the ¢xact position of l’Q_J Q-'I Ea I[{ / -&

! your Ainquiry on this case,

(Reply in 2ll cases if wo 3 ol q ¥ 5@

ixformation on raecrd)

e ‘ S B2 eyt
| 14 ¥hat is the Photograph No.? ' ’J ‘) ‘J L’t e e

i 15; Inquiry nede by? 4
b ; JJ'JO"?//’VM : R:leased by Informstion Contrel )
[ ‘ . ; { Dapt,

; B irectary
| ; %‘ y
i Gerds 5 % B

i s ‘a4 4
| :N.B. A}l Proper nawcs to be Cards 4 x §
typewritten, or prianted in
PLATN ELOCK LETTERS.

|

|
! i
i }

1 oL~885/1

e s et
1
1
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Sixtp-Sixth Congress.

Philin P. Campbel?, Chairman.

~ 6120
AN AR e
A

* Bectrand H. Swell, Thonvas D. Schall, »Q:—;:ﬁ@ﬁ;@'(_g ~ - Ing
Willigm &, Rodenbery, Edward 0. Pox, . 3]
5.2, Fres. Finis . Garrott, Huouse of Representatives L. 8. :
Auror 8, Kreider, Fames €. Cunirill, g : Ny A
Poricr H. Dals, Baniel ¥ Riorduarn. Tomntitiere an %ul’gg’ A
Roypal €. Iohnsorn, " e

Dok N. Frze, Clexk. Washington, 2. d. / | - /‘,,
i yd

March 17, 1920,

The Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

My dear Sir:

I am enclosing a letter from Mrs. Mary J,

Denton, Whallonsburg, New York, requesting the return ¢

of her son's body to this country. Your attention to

/7

the same will be gréatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

[@=2>.

— =

Re: Private Leslie C. Denf%ﬂj_
Medical Det. 26th Infantry,
Serial #2492619

Dept,
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G:R.3. Form No. 112,
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.
WAR DEPARTMENT
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE

VIASHIWGTON } }
&?; ~:" 2
b ’/
‘}-”ff{' £ &
o ? 74
: 7 i ? a A
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY ;/ ,f' ol
Circumstances of Death Liberty Bonds
(Far. #2, Bul. 10-C-W) (G,R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flags, ectc. wWar Risk Insurance

{G.R.S: Form.111)

(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W)

Vonument Photographs
(rar. 36, bul. 10=-C=W) . (par. 11, Bul, 10-C-¥)
L///::screpancics in Inscription Fermanent Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul, 10-C-W) ,
(2) France {G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects . (b) O0ther Countries y
(G.R.S. Form 111) ' g o
~" Return of Zodies From
Accrued Pay \’,z’// 7
(G.R.S. Form 111) : (a) France (G.R.5. Forp'106)

(Par. #12, Bul.;lb-C—W)
’ . (b) Other countries/
Maintenance

(PgEs #T¢ Bul. 10-G-) _ /
l.-' / 4 :é,
Eecmarks; !f/ 4 i 1 j;

\ "fx/"gt:,f}
o IR 0
(ot
NN \
(W ol

HOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. l.AG; 11;and 12, G.R.S,
Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:
(W v
Noss 2, 8, &, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 1%, 15, .
b

|

N ? ; !g?; /{
A

Analycis 0171;.
Ve _AGTG VT L2






